## 502690523 02/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737128

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			Name	02/13/2014		
YING-TSUNG LAI 02/13/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ROTE MATE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 1-8, XICI	NO. 1-8, XICUN RD., DAYA DIST.				
City:	TAICHUNG C	TAICHUNG CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	42851	42851				
Application Number:		29482	29482764			
Property Type  Application Number:		Number 29482764				
OODDEODONDENG	I DATA					
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA					
Fax Number: (703)683-1080						
Phone: 7036830500						
Email: Correspondence will		_	ACONTHOMAS.COM  n the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam			THOMAS, PLLC			
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE						
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR						
Address Line 4:	ALE	XANDF	RIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176			
Audress Line 4:			LAIY3084/EM			
Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		LAIY3084/EM			
ATTORNEY DOCKE			LAIY3084/EM EUGENE MAR			
ATTORNEY DOCKE						
			EUGENE MAR			

PATENT REEL: 032270 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
Whereas, I/We, Ying - Tsung, Lai of Taichung,	Tatwan, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Number						
v for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on						
Whereas, Rote Mate Industry Co. Italof Taichung Tain	here referred					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is No. 1-8, Xīcun Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung, Taiwan LR. U.C. Is						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>US ONE</u> dollars (\$ _acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant( and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the figranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been					
Executed this	, 20 _ \					
at Taichung Taiwan (R.O.C.)	<u>,</u>					
	Ying-Tsung.					
March Shan Ilina C Ying-Tsung	Signature La   egistration No., if applicable					
Witness: Meng-Hun Hsiao						
Witness: Wun-Gong Huang						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 032270 FRAME: 0243